Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) HYUK CHA; JAMES BIRGER; KEITH LEMER; HARRY KOVAR; ALEXANDRA N. CHA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:HEALTHCARE INTERACTIVE Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)2/8/10;2/8/10;2/15/10;2/15/10;2/8/10	Street Address: 3060 Route 97, Suite 290	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: GLENWOOD State: MARYLAND	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:usa Zip21738	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:jun Y, Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lée	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State:MD Zip21043		
Phone Number:410-465-6678	_ "	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-306</u> 7	Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Jun Y. Lee Name of Person Signing	3/22/2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0805

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the correct Address of the Assignee, previously recorded on Reel 23983/Frame 317.

PATENT REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0806 FEB-24-2010 10:50

02/24/2010 700430203

410 461 3067 P.03

Parm PTO-1695 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0851-0027 (pag. 03/31/2008)

TO: JUN Y. LEE COMPANY: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Potent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Olifica: Place	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(iee)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ice)	
HYUK OHA: JAMES BIRGER: KEITH LEMER; HARRY KOYAR; ALEXANDRA N.	Name:HEALTHCARE INTERACTIVE	
CHA	Internal Andress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attracted? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):2/2/10:2/2/10:2/15/10:2/15/10:2/8/10 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other:see ATTACHED 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address; 3960 ROUTE 97. SUITE 260 City: GLENWOOD State: MARYLAND Country: USA Zip 21736 Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Petent No.(s)	
Additional numbers de	ached? Tyes XINo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Namejun Y. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address Rosenberg Nein & Lee		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:3458 Elikett Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not effecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State MD Zip21043		
Phone Number 410-465-6678		
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Deposit Account Number 11-2011	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
5, Signature: () 22. V/ (04		
Signature	2/23/2010	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3:3	

Description in the recorded (Including cover short) should be fixed to (571) 273-0146, or resident to: Mail Stop As algorisms Recorded by Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bas: 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1480

PATENT

REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0807

MR3873-4

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention
TIELS) NETWORK BASED BEAUTICARE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) :: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the Assignment concurrently with this Assignment
x U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/391,223 filed 2/23/2009 U.S. Patent No. , issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One) : U.S. Patent rights only
X worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have th right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application
identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Hyuk Cha
(Address) 3519 Snow Chief Road (Glenelg, MD 21737) (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) James Birger
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) James Birgor
(Address) 5203 Gate House Court
Sykesyllle, MD 21784
(Pull name of third joint inventor, if any) Keith Lemer
(Address) 4552 Windsor Lane
Bethesda, MD 20414 (Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any Harry Kovar
(AGGZ 458) 469 Philip Road
Muntingdon Valley, PA 19006
Glenelg, MD 21737
(Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any)
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any)
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any)
Address)
LI
Full name of minth joint inventor, if any) Address)
The Winds approximation of the last and the
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Healthcare Interactive
Address of Assignes) 3060 Rouge 97 Suite 260
Glerwood, MD 21738
1. Walter Control of the Control of
The Missh Approximator.
The First ASSIGNER IS: (Check One) . an individual
(Check Une) an individual
N a Corporation of Pennsylvania
(State or Country)

MR3873-4

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNER, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Frak C	7/2/10
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Hyuk Cha	(Date)
Jams For	2/8/10
(Signature of second inventor, if any) James Birger	(Date)
feel Lewer	2/15/10
(Signature of third inventor, if any) Keith Lemer	/(Date)
Hom	VIELL
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any) Harry Kovar	(Date)
ah N. Ce	2/8/10
(Signature of fifth inventor, if any) Alexandra N.	Cha (Date)
(Signature of sixth inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of seventh inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of eighth inventor, if any)	(Date)
	•
(Signature of minth inventor, if any)	(Date)

NR3873-4

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention
TIELS) NETWORK HASED HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
The PATENT HIGHTS referred to in this agreement are.
(Check one) is a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the aggregation
CORCUTTENTLY with this Assignment
x U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/391,223 filed 2/23/2009
U.S. Patent No.
The PATENT RIGHTS seeigned under this agreement are:
(Check One) U.S. Patent rights only N worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignes shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application
identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this surgement to in- and .
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Hynk (No.
Clenelg, MD 21737
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) James Birger (Address) 5203 Care House Court
Sykesyille, MD 21784
Sykesville, ND 21784 (Full name of third joint inventor, if any) Kelth Lemer (Address) 4552 Rindsor Lane
Bethesda, ND 20814
Berhesda, MD 20814 (Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any flarry Kovar (Address) 460 Philip Manie
Nuntingdon Valley, PA 19006
Juntingdon Valley, PA 19006 (Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any) Alexandra N. Cha (Address) 319 Seem Chief Seet
Glenelg, MD 21/37
Glenelg, WD 21/37 Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any)
Address)
rull name of eavench joint inventor, if any)
[1446 446]
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any)
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any)

Full name of minth joint inventor, if any)
Full name of minth joint inventor, if any)
Address)
, west
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Name of Assignee Healthcare Interactive
Address of Assignmen 3060 Route 97, Suite 290
Address of Assignes) 3060 Route 97, Suite 290
The First Assigned 19:
(Check One) an individual
a partnership
x = Corporation of Pennsylvania
(State or Country)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MR3873-4

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNRE; their successors and assigns;

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNRE(s) as the ASSIGNRE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNER(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all betters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNER(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

- Syntec C	2/8/10
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Hyuk Cha	(Date)
and ten	2/8/10
(Signature of second inventor, if any) James Birge	2/15/10
(Signature of third inventor, if any) Keith Lemer	(DAta)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any) Harry Kovar	(Data)
ah N. Cl	2 8 10
(Signature of fifth inventor, if any) Alexandra N.	Cha (Date)
(Signature of sixth inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of seventh inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of eighth inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of minth inventor, if any)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2